Dates of meetings 2022/23

CLITHEROE TOWN COUNCIL MEETING DATES MAY 2022 TO APRIL 2023 (DRAFT)

	DATE
	MEETING
	COMMENT

	All 7.00 pm start unless stated
	
	

	Tuesday 03 May 2022
	Annual Council Meeting
12 noon
	

	Monday 23 May 2022
	Annual Town Meeting followed by General Purposes
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	Monday 13 June 2022
	Council
	

	
	
	

	Monday 11 July 2022
	General Purposes
	

	
	
	

	Monday 05 September 2022
	Council
	

	
	
	

	Monday 26 September 2022
	General Purposes
	

	
	
	

	Monday 17 October 2022
	Council (Precept)
	

	
	
	

	Monday 14 November 2022
	General Purposes
	

	
	
	

	Monday 05 December 2022
	General Purposes
	

	
	
	

	Monday 16 January 2023
	Council
	

	
	
	

	Monday 13 February 2023
	General Purposes
	

	
	
	

	Monday 20 March 2023
	Council
	

	
	
	Easter Weekend 15-17 April 2022

	
	
	

	Friday 28 April 2023
	Cockles & Mussels
	

	
	
	May Day Bank Holiday 01 May 2023

	Tuesday 02 May 2023
	Annual Council Meeting
12 noon
	










